* From column no. 2, total number of States implementing the programme, from column no. 3, total no. of Districts; from column no. 4, total no. of

projects, from column nos. 6 & 7, total area in ha may be given at the end of the table for the entire country.

Table 7.6.7 Increase/ Decrease in area under fuel-wood:

1 2 3 4

Name of

project

Duration

of Project

Existing area under fodder (ha) Achievement (ha)

Source/Name

of report

Year of

reference

Area already

under fuel-

wood

Area under fuel-

wood proposed to

be covered under

IWMP

Area under fuel-

wood actually

covered under

IWMP

Change in

area under

fuel-wood

SGH-IWMP

VIII
- - - - - - -

60

* From column no. 2, total number of States implementing the programme, from column no. 3, total no. of Districts; from column no. 4, total no. of

projects, from column nos. 6 & 7, total area in ha may be given at the end of the table for the entire country.

Table 7.7 Livelihood related outcomes:

Table 7.7.1 Details of livestock in the project areas (for fluids please mention in litres, for solids please mention in kgs. and income in Rs.):

1 2 3 4 5 6

Name of

Projects
Type of Animal

Pre-project Mid-term Post-project
Remarks

No. Yield Income No. Yield Income No. Yield Income

SGH-

IWMP

VIII

Cattle 238 1090800 Kg 10.91 lakh 230 1242000 kg 12.42 lakh 240 1296000 kg 12.96

Goat 40 204800 kg 2.05  lakh 135 202500 kg 2.03 lakh 143 214500 kg 2.14

Poultry 543 292050 kg 2.92  lakh 1360 306000 kg 3.06 lakh 1523 342675 kg 3.43

Piggery 60 461250 kg 4.61 lakh 135 506250 kg 5.06 lakh 148 555000 kg 5.55

Total for

all

projects

* From column no. 2, total number of States; from column no. 3, total no. of Districts; from column no. 4, total no. of projects, from column nos. 5 to 8, the

total nos. of animals and the average yield and incomes, category-wise, for the entire country may be given at the end of the Table.

61

Table 7.10 Benefit Cost Analysis

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

District Name of project Name of WC
Name of structure/

activity

Estimated cost